)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 01, 2024, 10:21:56 pm

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

S*1176 (Rat #0411, Act #0371 of 1996) General Bill, By Hayes
Similar (H 4686)
A Bill to amend Title 34, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to banking and financial institutions by adding
Chapter 26 so as to enact the "South Carolina Credit Union Act of 1996", which provides for the organization, operation, and
supervision of cooperative nonprofit thrift and credit associations known as credit unions, and to provide for their duties,

powers, and functions; and to repeal Chapter 27 of Title 34 relating to cooperative credit unions.

02/27/96
02/27/96
04/16/96
04/23/96
04/23/96
04/24/96
04/25/96
04/25/96
05/02/96
05/08/96
05/09/96
05/23/96
05/29/96
05/29/96
05/29/96
06/14/96
06/14/96

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-6

Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-6

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Banking and Insurance SJ-16
Amended SJ-49

Read second time SJ-49

Read third time and sent to House SJ-54

Introduced and read first time HJ-8

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-8
Recalled from Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-36
Read second time HJ-16

Read third time and enrolled HJ-16

Ratified R 411

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/29/96

See act for exception to or explanation of effective date

Copies available

Act No. 371

Page 1 of 1



