South Carolina Legislature

May 01, 2024, 10:21:56 pm

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

S*1176 (Rat #0411, Act #0371 of 1996) General Bill, By Hayes Similar (H 4686)

A Bill to amend Title 34, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to banking and financial institutions by adding Chapter 26 so as to enact the "South Carolina Credit Union Act of 1996", which provides for the organization, operation, and supervision of cooperative nonprofit thrift and credit associations known as credit unions, and to provide for their duties, powers, and functions; and to repeal Chapter 27 of Title 34 relating to cooperative credit unions.

•		
02/27/96	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-6
02/27/96	Senate	Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-6
04/16/96	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Banking and Insurance SJ-16
04/23/96	Senate	Amended SJ-49
04/23/96	Senate	Read second time SJ-49
04/24/96	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-54
04/25/96	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-8
04/25/96	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-8
05/02/96	House	Recalled from Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-36
05/08/96	House	Read second time HJ-16
05/09/96	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-16
05/23/96		Ratified R 411
05/29/96		Signed By Governor
05/29/96		Effective date 05/29/96
05/29/96		See act for exception to or explanation of effective date
06/14/96		Copies available
06/14/96		Act No. 371